PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Masanao KONDOU	12/22/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hitachi Medical Corporation					
Street Address:	4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku,					
City:	Tokyo					
State/Country:	JAPAN					

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13054145

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)312-6666

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-312-6600

Email: svannarath@antonelli.com

Correspondent Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Address Line 1: 1300 NORTH SEVENTEENTH STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 1800

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22209-3873

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 529.51302X00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leonid D. Thenor

Total Attachments: 1

source=51302X00ASN#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 13

PATENT REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0531

ASSIGNMENT							ATTY, DOCKET NO.:		
				-				529.51302X00	
WHEREAS the below named inventor (if only one inventor is named below) or inventors (if plural inventors are named below)									
bereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNOR invented a certain improvement relating to ULITRASONIC DIAGNOSTIC APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR DISPLAYING PROBE OPERATION GUIDE									
for which an application for Letters Patent to be filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office was executed on even date.									
	for which U.S. Application No. for Letters Patent was filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on							and Trademark Office on	
			_					,	
	for which an International A			24, 2009	2.8	PCT/JP20	09/061439	, designating the United States.	
4	AND WHEREAS Hitachi Medical Corporation 4-14-1, Sotokanda, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo Japan								
renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, tide and interest in and to said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, Including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruling or to accrue with respect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto. SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and onjoy said invention and application, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent when granted, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and teneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made. AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said Invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be necessary or d									
201	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NA	MED INVENTOR		. D	VENTO	r's eignature		ETAC	
	Masanao KONDO	U		Maso	<u>ina o</u>	KONDO)U	December 22,2010	
202	LATT NUMBAR SECOND MINITIN	T ALL I OF			. , , &//		,		
203	full name of third joint rive	entór ,		Ü	(VENTO	r's signature		DATE	
204	full name of Fourth Joint in	VENTOR		I I	i∧en1¢	r's signáture		DATE	
203	full name of fifth joint dave	NTOX		C	(VENTO	r's signature		OATa .	
206	FULL NAME OF SIXTH JOINT DIVI	ENTOR		a	VENTO	r's signature		DATE	

PATENT REEL: 025639 FRAME: 0532

RECORDED: 01/14/2011